projection of future results. Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected in the following
tables because of various factors, including those discussed in ‘‘Risk Factors.’’ For more information
about our non-financial operating data, see ‘‘Presentation of Financial and Other Information—
Non-Financial Operating Data.’’

The following tables should be read in conjunction with ‘‘Use of Proceeds,’’ ‘‘Capitalization,’’ ‘‘Selected
Group Consolidated Financial Information,’’ ‘‘Selected DACH Division Consolidated Financial
Information,’’ ‘‘Selected UK Division Consolidated Financial Information’’ ‘‘Management’s Discussion
and Analysis of the Group’s Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’ ‘‘Management’s Discussion
and Analysis of the DACH Division’s Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’ ‘‘Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of the UK Division’s Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’
‘‘Description of the Notes’’ and the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
and the notes related thereto included elsewhere in this Offering Memorandum. Historical results are not
necessarily indicative of future expected results.

ERC by Vintage (2003 through June 30, 2017)

UK Division DACH Division
Calendar Year Acquired(1) ERC(2) ERC(3)(4) Group ERC(5)

(in £ millions)
2003 ..... — 1.2 1.2
2004 ..... 1.0 10.5 11.5
2005 ..... 3.1 2.3 5.4
2006 ..... 5.8 18.4 24.2
2007 ..... 10.2 77.9 88.1
2008 ..... 15.9 2.5 18.4
2009 ..... 25.3 86.0 111.3
2010 ..... 26.1 15.9 42.0
2011 ..... 51.9 6.5 58.4
2012 ..... 100.1 15.8 115.9
2013 ..... 138.3 26.1 164.4
2014 ..... 212.3 36.1 248.4
2015 ..... 308.0 64.5 372.5
2016 ..... 384.0 139.9 523.9
2017 ..... 155.7 31.7 187.4

Total ERC ..... 1,437.8 535.2 1,973.1

Total 84-month ERC ..... 1,220.1 387.5 1,607.6
Total 120-month ERC ..... 1,437.8 460.1 1,898.0

(1) Based on the applicable calendar year for the UK Division and DACH Division.

(2) The UK Division calculates its ERC based upon a 120-month period. For more information about the calculation of ERC, see
‘‘Presentation of Financial and Other Information—Non-Financial Operating Data.’’

(3) The DACH Division calculates its ERC based upon a 180-month period. For more information about the calculation of ERC,
see ‘‘Presentation of Financial and Other Information—Non-Financial Operating Data.’’

40

(4) In order to generate the Group operating data, the DACH Division’s operating data was converted from euros to pounds